

POCSO 80 of 2014

CIS 08/14

Order No. 25

Dated: 19.02.2020

Accused person Dhaneshwar Singha files hazira and also files a time petition through Ld. advocate for filing certified copy of Hon'ble High Court.

The time prayer is A.....

Ld. PP Shri Prosenjit Roy is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court.

No order is received from Hon'ble High Court.

Fixing **18.04.2020** for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.