

POCSO-80/2014  
(CIS-08/2014)  
CNR NO-WBUD01-003079-2014  
J.O. CODE NO-WB00656

Order No-30

Dated-01.03.2021

Today is fixed for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court.  
No order from Hon'ble High Court has been received this day.  
Ld. Spl. P.P Prosenjit Roy has filed hazira.  
Accused person Dhaneshwar Singha is absent.  
For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix-20.04.2021 for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court(POCSO)  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court(POCSO)  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.